0816
Mini-Spiral lamps can fit into a wider range of lighting fixtures, traditionally
reserved for smaller lamps. Consuming up to 75% less energy then
incandescent lighting, mini-spirals significantly reduce operating costs while
providing high lumen output and excellent lumen maintenance.
• MODIFIED RAPID START TECHNOlOGY
Lamp life performance is enhanced in applications where lamps are frequently
switched on and off.
• END-OF-LIFE PROTECTION
Our Mini-Spirals have built in End-of-Life Protection Circuitry to protect the lamps
from overheating at the end their life. CFLs without this technology can potentially
overheat to the point where the plastics containing the ballast begin to melt causing
health and fire hazards.
• ELECTRONIC BALLAST
COMPACT FLUORESCENT
MINI-SPIRAL
Ordering Information
ITEM# DESCRIPTION BULB WATTS COLOR LUMENS CRI MOD MOL VOLT BASE HOURS CASE INCANDESCENT
EQUIVALENT
T2.5 10 2700K 660 85 2.0 3.6 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 40
T2.5 10 3500K 660 85 2.0 3.6 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 40
T2.5 10 5000K 660 85 2.0 3.6 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 40
T3 13 2700K 850 85 1.8 4.1 120 GU24 10,000 60 60
T2.5 13 2700K 825 85 2.0 3.6 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 60
T2.5 13 3500K 825 85 2.0 3.6 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 60
T2.5 13 4100K 825 85 2.0 3.6 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 60
T2.5 13 5000K 825 85 2.0 3.6 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 60
T2 18 2700K 1250 85 2.1 4.3 120 MEDIUM 12,000 60 75
T2 18 3500K 1250 85 2.1 4.3 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 75
70420 10WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/27K -
 70421 10WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/35K -
 70422 10WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/SKY-BRITE®
71654 13W MINI-SPIRAL/27K/GU24 -
70423 13WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/27K -
70424 13WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/35K -
70425 13WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/DAY-BRITE™
70426 13WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/SKY-BRITE®
70427 18WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/27K -
70428 18WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/35K -
70429 18WT2 SPIRAL/DAY-BRITE™ T2 18 4100K 1250 85 2.1 4.3 120 MEDIUM 12,000 60 75
T2 18 6500K 1250 85 2.1 4.3 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 75
T3 19 2700K 1250 85 2.1 4.1 120 GU24 10,000 60 75
T2 23 2700K 1600 85 2.1 4.5 120 MEDIUM 12,000 60 100
70440 18WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/65K -
71657 19W MINI-SPIRAL/27K/GU24 -
70431 23WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/27K -
70432 23WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/35K - T2 23 3500K 1600 85 2.1 4.5 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 100
70433 23WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/DAY-BRITE™ T2 23 4100K 1600 85 2.1 4.5 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 100
70434 23WT2 MINI-SPIRAL/SKY-BRITE® T2 23 5000K 1600 85 2.1 4.5 120 MEDIUM 12,000 60 100
70436 26WT3 MINI-SPIRAL/SKY-BRITE® T2 26 5000K 1800 85 2.1 4.8 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 125
70435 27WT3 MINI-SPIRAL/27K - T3 27 2700K 1800 85 2.4 5.4 120 MEDIUM 10,000 60 125
This lamp contains mercury. For proper lamp disposal contact your
local municipal solid waste agency directly, call 888-537-4874 or
visit lamprecycle.org for state-specific lamp recycling options.